Complex, Kolkata to other customs notified Airports, through 
the flights operated by them within India. 
AND 
2. Whereas, M/s SpiceJet Limited has executed an Export 
Transshipment Bond of Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore 
only) and Import Transhipment Bond of Rs. 2,50,00,000/- 
(Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakh Only) in favor of "The President 
of India" through the Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner of 
Customs, ACC, Kolkata in terms of CBIC Circular No. 34/2000-
Cus dated 03.05.2000, 56/2000-Cus dated 
05.07.2000, 78/2001-Cus dated 07.12.2001, 06/2007-Cus 
dated 22.01.2007 read along with Kolkata Customs P.N. 
84/2016 dated 03.10.2016 vis-a-vis Kolkata Customs PN 
40/2019 dated 31.05.2019. 
AND 
3. Whereas, M/s SpiceJet Limited has also executed Bank 
Guarantee of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupee One Crore Fifty Lakh 
only) for Export Transshipment and Rs. 37,50,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) for Import in favor of 
"The President of India: through the Pr. 
Commissioner/Commissioner of Customs, Kolkata in terms 
of CBIC Circular No. 34/2000-Cus dated 03.05.2000, 56/2000-
Cus dated 05.07.2000, 78/2001-Cus dated 
07.12.2001, 06/2007-Cus dated 22.01.2007 read along